SPAHRS Cost Account Distribution Download Revised:10/01/2010
FILE148DL 1
PH-COST-ACCT-DIST
File: 148
Employee/contractor based cost
accounting distribution for a
pay period.
Selected for download by Agency Number
and Pay Period End Date
Field Name Format Length Edit Mask Beg. Pos. End. Pos.
AGENCY A 4 1 4
A unique identifier for a Mississippi state
government agency.
SSN A 9  5 13
The social security number
assigned by the federal
government which uniquely
identifies an individual.
EMPLOYEE /TYPE CODE A 1 14 14
Contractor or employees.
PIN/WIN NUMBER N 6 15 20
PIN for employees.
WIN for contractors.
PAY PERIOD END DATE A 8 YYYYMMDD 21 28
Date the pay period ends.
FUND A 4 29 32
The Fund Appropriated for
SAAS accounting.
ACTIVITY A 4  33 36
The activity code used in
SAAS accounting.
AGENCY ORGANIZATION A 4 37 40
The agency organization code
used in SAAS accounting.
SUB-ORGANIZATION CODE A 2 41 42
The sub-organization code
used in SAAS accounting.
REPORTING CATEGORY A 4  43 46
The reporting category used
for SAAS accounting.
SPAHRS Cost Account Distribution Download Revised:10/01/2010
FILE148DL 2
JOB NUMBER A 8 47 54
The job number used in SAAS accounting.
LOCATION A 4 55 58
The Agency location code used
in SAAS accounting.
SUB-OBJECT A 2  59 60
The Sub-Object Code used in SAAS
accounting.
AGENCY DEFINED 1 A 6 61 66
AGENCY DEFINED 2 A 6 67 72
AGENCY DEFINED 3 A 6 73 78
USER FIELDS A 20 79 98
Field defined by each agency to give a
one to many relationship to the account.
PROGRAM NUMBER A 2  99 100
The number assigned to a particular program
by SPB.
SOURCE NUMBER A 2 101 102
Source number - source of funds.
Valid Values
F - Federal Funds
G - General Funds
O - Other Funds
HOURS DISTRIBUTED N 5.2 9(5)V99 103 109
Hours distributed to an account.
DISTRIBUTION PERCENT N 3.3 9(3)V999 110 115
The percent of value that is allocated to
the acount distribution.
BUDGET FISCAL YEAR A 4 116 119
Budget fiscal year for account distribtion.
LAST NAME A 20 120 139
Employee last name.
FIRST NAME A 15 140 154
Employee first name.
MIDDLE NAME A 15 155 169
Employee middle name.